## 503243122 03/31/2015

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3289740

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DR JEFFREY A WATSON	03/15/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	STAYCLEAR DENTAL MIRROR LLC		
Street Address:	314 EAST MAIN STREET		
Internal Address:	KELSEY PLAZA SUITE 2		
City:	NEWARK		
State/Country:	DELAWARE		
Postal Code:	19711		

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6443729

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (888)253-9256

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 928-526-5773

**Email:** ahobson@invention-to-patent.com

Correspondent Name: ALEX HOBSON
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 31106

Address Line 4: FLAGSTAFF, ARIZONA 86003

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALEX HOBSON	
SIGNATURE: /Alex Hobson/		
DATE SIGNED:	03/31/2015	
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=US6443729-ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=US6443729-ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT 503243122 REEL: 035295 FRAME: 0906

## ASSIGNMENT PATENT U.S. No. 6,443,729

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), of the address(es) indicated below, have invented subject matter disclosed and/or claimed in the patent application entitled ILLUMINATED DENTAL MIRROR filed on March 29, 2001 and assigned U.S. Patent Application No.09/821,310 and issued as U.S. Patent No.6,443,729;

WHEREAS, StayClear Dental Mirror, LLC (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a company organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business and mailing address at 314 East Main Street, Kelsey Plaza, Suite 2, Newark DE 19711, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, application and all Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country, including continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, substitutes, and divisions which may be granted therefrom:

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the inventions as described in the aforesaid application, including patent, copyright and any other intellectual property rights, any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation in part, divisional, reissue, reexamination, foreign, PCT or other patent application or like document, or any other application which claims priority to said application, including the rights to sue for all past and future causes of action related to said inventions, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent issuing from or claiming priority to said application to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives;

AGREEING, FURTHERMORE, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of Letter Patents based on the inventions or improvements therein, and for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper officer or agency of any country to issue all said Letters Patent to said Assignee;

AND I HEREBY warrant and covenant that I have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY agree to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, reexamination, extension, substitute, and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths and declarations relating to said invention, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee to obtain and enforce said Letters Patent in the United States or any foreign country when requested to do so by said Assignee.

Page 1 of 2

 $\mathrm{EXT}(\mathrm{CITR}D)$  as of the date(s) written below by  $\mathrm{ASS}(\mathrm{E})\mathrm{AOR}_{\mathrm{S}}$ 

······································	***************************************		
\$	£ 100 800 100 800 00 000		
1 1100000000000000000000000000000000000	22332 304304304	I SIGNATURE I	110133
E. M. L. C.	3.300 (A. 100	5 memoran ( )	DM12 1
	***************************************		Marie Ma
\$		8 8	
•		8 2 5 39 5 30 5	
\$			
<b>.</b>	****** *** * *	NO CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTO	
<b>*</b>	8023 Pine Valley Drive	7494 11 16TV 186	7 163 176 160 1
\$		0 //~ //~ //~ // // // // // // // // //	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
i invento i invento i	Carrie March Activities and Company of the Company	San	
1 normal stranger	**************************************		

F1Corp1WATS0139190 Clear Microel Destal LLC/Guisocription Agreements/Subscription Agreement WATSON V4 dotts

10

PATENT REEL: 035295 FRAME: 0908